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Table 1 – First Year Applications 
 

Academic 
Year 

Applications 
Received 

Applications 
Accepted 

Acceptance 
Ratio % Enrolled 

Matriculation 
Ratio % 

Middle 50% 
of SAT  

Scores for 
Matriculated 

Students 
 

Average GPA 
 

2002-03 
 

 
1,201 (1) 

 
93 

 
7.7% 

 
75 

 
80.6% 

 
1440-1530 

 
4.3/4.0 scale 

  
2003-04  

 

 
596 

 
90 

 
15.1% 

 
75 

 
83.3% 

 
1420-1530 

 
4.4/4.0 scale 

 
2004-05 

 

 
546 

 
122 

 
22.3% 

 
71 

 
58.2% 

 
1450-1540 

 
4.35/4.0 scale 

 
2005-06 

 

 
546 

 
134 

 
24.5% 

 
77 

 
57.4% 

 
1450-1550 

 
4.2/4.0 scale 

  
(1)  665 applications were submitted in winter 2001 for the 30 “Olin Partners” who came to campus in August 2001; 536 
applications were submitted in winter 2002 for the remaining places in the Class of 2006 that came to campus in August 2002. 
 
 
    
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Table 2 – Total Student Enrollment 
 

 
Academic 

Year Freshmen Sophomores Juniors Seniors Total 
 

2002-03 
 

 
75 

 
0 

 
0 

 
0 

 
75 

  
2003-04  

 

 
75 

 
75 

 
0 

 
0 

 
150 

 
2004-05 

 
71 

 
75 

 
70 

 
0 

 
216 

 
 

2005-06 
 

 
77 

 
69 

 
73 

 
66 

 
285 
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Table 3 – Tuition, Room, Board and Student Fees 
 

 
Academic 

Year Tuition Room Board 

Student 
Activity 

Fee Laptop Fee 
 

2002-03 
 

 
$26,900 

 
$7,000 

 
$3,400 

 
$100 

 
$2,382 

  
2003-04  

 

 
$28,000 

 
$7,000 

 
$3,550 

 
$100 

 
$2,500 

 
2004-05 

 
$29,400 

 
$7,000 

 
$3,720 

 
$100 

 
$2,500 

 
 

2005-06 
 

 
$30,600 

 
$7,000 

 
$3,870 

 
$150 

 
$2,500 

 
 
   
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Table 4 – Financial Aid 
 

 
Academic 

Year 
Unrestricted 
Institutional 

Restricted 
Institutional Federal State Other 

 
2002-03 

 

 
$2,542,500 

 
$11,397 

 
$0 

 
$7,038 

 
$72,750 

  
2003-04  

 

 
$5,247,000 

 
$16,846 

 
$0 

 
$6,000 

 
$58,700 

 
2004-05 

 
$7,258,450 

 
$108,778 

 
$0 

Fall only 
$14,100 

Partial Spring 
includes TERI 

$124,439 
 

2005-06 
 

 
$9,586,300 

 
$169,437 

 
$0 

Fall only 
$18,650 

Partial Spring 
includes TERI 

$163,637 
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