## Franklin W. Olin College of Engineering

## Annual Financial Information and Operating Data Audited Financial Statements

December, 2005

Table 1 – First Year Applications							
Academic Year	Applications Received	Applications Accepted	Acceptance Ratio %	Enrolled	Matriculation Ratio %	Middle 50% of SAT Scores for Matriculated Students	Average GPA
2002-03	1,201 (1)	93	7.7%	75	80.6%	1440-1530	4.3/4.0 scale
2003-04	596	90	15.1%	75	83.3%	1420-1530	4.4/4.0 scale
2004-05	546	122	22.3%	71	58.2%	1450-1540	4.35/4.0 scale
2005-06	546	134	24.5%	77	57.4%	1450-1550	4.2/4.0 scale

<sup>(1) 665</sup> applications were submitted in winter 2001 for the 30 "Olin Partners" who came to campus in August 2001; 536 applications were submitted in winter 2002 for the remaining places in the Class of 2006 that came to campus in August 2002.

Table 2 – Total Student Enrollment						
Academic Year	Freshmen	Sophomores	Juniors	Seniors	Total	
2002-03	75	0	0	0	75	
2003-04	75	75	0	0	150	
2004-05	71	75	70	0	216	
2005-06	77	69	73	66	285	

Table 3 – Tuition, Room, Board and Student Fees						
Academic Year	Tuition	Room	Board	Student Activity Fee	Laptop Fee	
2002-03	\$26,900	\$7,000	\$3,400	\$100	\$2,382	
2003-04	\$28,000	\$7,000	\$3,550	\$100	\$2,500	
2004-05	\$29,400	\$7,000	\$3,720	\$100	\$2,500	
2005-06	\$30,600	\$7,000	\$3,870	\$150	\$2,500	

Table 4 – Financial Aid						
Academic Year	Unrestricted Institutional	Restricted Institutional	Federal	State	Other	
2002-03	\$2,542,500	\$11,397	\$0	\$7,038	\$72,750	
2003-04	\$5,247,000	\$16,846	\$0	\$6,000	\$58,700	
2004-05	\$7,258,450	\$108,778	\$0	Fall only \$14,100	Partial Spring includes TERI \$124,439	
2005-06	\$9,586,300	\$169,437	\$0	Fall only \$18,650	Partial Spring includes TERI \$163,637	